# Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC Event Agreement

## Permits/licenses

Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC is not responsible for owning or obtaining any license/permits for events. The client/host is responsible for obtaining all permits/licenses a week prior to the event **IF NECESSARY**. No refund will be given if the event is canceled due to lack of permitting/ licensing. Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC is not responsible for any fine due to lack of permitting/licensing.

## <u>Deposit</u>

Client/host is required to pay 50% nonrefundable deposit seven days prior to scheduled event.

### Travel/mileage

The client/host is responsible to pay \$1.50 per mile of travel from Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC's address of 794 SW 700<sup>th</sup> Rd. Holden, MO 64040 to location of event and back to starting location. The travel fee will be calculated and added to the total price prior to deposit.

#### Petting zoo animals

The client/host must acknowledge and be aware that the animals provided for Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC are subject to change due to animal health, weather, travel, size of venue, etc.

#### Location/size of venue

The client/host is required to send detailed pictures of the location/area Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC will be set up, no later than seven days prior to the event. Location must include access to water. If the location is gravel/concrete, client will be required to pay \$50 additional charge to 50% deposit for animal bedding. Failure to not supply pictures at least seven days prior or a location without access to water will result in cancellation without refund of deposit.

## **Cancelation or Reschedule**

Once the event is scheduled and client/host cancels the event no refund will be provided. If rescheduling is required client/host must notify Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC no later than five days before the scheduled event. When rescheduling occurs, a new date must be agreed upon between both client/host and Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC or cancellation is required with no refund provided.

(continued...)

#### **Insurance Agreement**

Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC does have traveling Commercial Liability Insurance. If the client/host would like temporary coverage for agreed event/venue, client/host must obtain day/event insurance covering all liability (injury, accidents.) for Cowell's Barnyard Buckaroos, LLC mobile petting zoo.

Client/Host Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Client/Host Print Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_